Shooting Category

Fatal Shootings
Non-Fatal Shootings
Total Shooting Victims

Incident Type

Single
Double
Triple
Quadruple
Quintuple
Sextuple
Septuple
Octuple
Total Incidents
Total Victims

* = Not including current year

Persons Shot Incidents

1/1/2024 - 11/9/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 11/9/2025

Citywide Shooting Victims (Fatal and Non-Fatal)

2024 2025 # Change % Change
19 17 -2 -11%
97 94 -3 -3%

116 111 -5 -4%

Shooting Victims (Fatal & Non-Fatal)

2024 2025 # Change % Change
75 81 6 8%
13 9 -4 -31%

2 4 2 100%

1 0 -1 -100%

1 0 -1 -100%
0 0 0 0%
0 0 0 0%
0 0 0%
92 94 2 2%
116 111 -5 -4%

The above numbers are preliminary and are subject to change.

5 Year Avg. *

28
141
168

5 Year Avg. *

114.2
15.4
4.2
1.0
0.8
0.2
0.0
0.2
136.0
168.4

% Change
vs 5 Yr Avg

-39%
-33%
-34%

% Change
Vs 5 Yr Avg

-29.1%
-41.6%
-4.8%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
0.0%
-100.0%
-31%
-34%

Please note, data on this slide is manually updated Monday through Friday and may not reflect shootings occurring within the past 48 hours.
Please contact the BRIC directly for the most up to date figures.
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