

# Persons Shot Incidents

1/1/2024 - 11/9/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 11/9/2025

Citywide Shooting Victims (Fatal and Non-Fatal)						
Shooting Category	2024	2025	# Change	% Change	5 Year Avg. *	% Change vs 5 Yr Avg
Fatal Shootings	19	17	-2	-11%	28	-39%
Non-Fatal Shootings	97	94	-3	-3%	141	-33%
<b>Total Shooting Victims</b>	<b>116</b>	<b>111</b>	<b>-5</b>	<b>-4%</b>	<b>168</b>	<b>-34%</b>

Shooting Victims (Fatal & Non-Fatal)						
Incident Type	2024	2025	# Change	% Change	5 Year Avg. *	% Change vs 5 Yr Avg
Single	75	81	6	8%	114.2	-29.1%
Double	13	9	-4	-31%	15.4	-41.6%
Triple	2	4	2	100%	4.2	-4.8%
Quadruple	1	0	-1	-100%	1.0	-100.0%
Quintuple	1	0	-1	-100%	0.8	-100.0%
Sextuple	0	0	0	0%	0.2	-100.0%
Septuple	0	0	0	0%	0.0	0.0%
Octuple	0	0	0	0%	0.2	-100.0%
<b>Total Incidents</b>	<b>92</b>	<b>94</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>2%</b>	<b>136.0</b>	<b>-31%</b>
<b>Total Victims</b>	<b>116</b>	<b>111</b>	<b>-5</b>	<b>-4%</b>	<b>168.4</b>	<b>-34%</b>

\* = Not including current year

The above numbers are preliminary and are subject to change.

Please note, data on this slide is manually updated Monday through Friday and may not reflect shootings occurring within the past 48 hours. Please contact the BRIC directly for the most up to date figures.